Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

Al ECR-16-011294

666666666

GK SD

NUMBER 2836385-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528710

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528710

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

=TE

TE Connectivity

CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD
EEEEEEEEEEEE IFIED: STOUGH DALE

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528710

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS |SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
R TR————— G A A SET UP 6acE | |es FLVTTON

T REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION (OREF /AT FRONT HOLES | 496637-3 ] A | SEE o 05024571 ez LIl |0
1528710-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER o

1528710-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FELD CUTS CARRIER

1528710-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1528710-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -| AND SPARE PARTS -I-T-T-1T-1T-T- - -
7-1528710-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION 2
7-1528710-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - 338705-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |
7-1528710-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT B e e e - - 2

—J|col¢

| | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION

] |
304+.0201] - 2 2 2 2 2 2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE

Ol

LOCAT

D . 6
CRIMP DATA TYCO TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPECS (& REF A~ o R s B e R - - 1
TERMINAL NAME: PIN/SKT ASSY TYPE XI SIZE 20 g AZYREF i i 3180310 [SCR, SCT, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE // - - - - - - - - - 2
WIRE | 40 [.055 1IN F 24-20 AWG - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 |

— — . - - | | | | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 0

SuL .78 0,070 IN] MAX [.0 N MAX ERMINAL S ) —
INSU 1.78 £.070 IN © L5T VMAX [.062 [N MAXT TERMINAL gZPLRT RN RN 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 9
)
7
6

s SIS s Onfonjenfonfn|n| || fn| Oy | O[O | O [T | O3 O[O | O [T | ~d | = [ ]|~

=

LENGTH = APPL INSTRUCTIONS - B I I -
TR EIRNE D — 408-8322 & 408-8490 N e R I B R N -
TERMINAL 14710002 - FEED SCRECBHC, MSx10 (REF) - [ Ll 338685-1  |PAWL, FEED
— || APPL SPEC - - 7.62 [.300 IN) - - -1 -1-1- - -
) 4[4 [alala]y4 18024-8  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [2.0) 4
TERMINALS APPLIED 1/9;/9,,9 (56) -lelelafele]e -18023-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 3
- =2 7 -] RN 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 2
PN SOCKET - - S -l RN 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN |
- — _A87) -] RN 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 0
203816 203802 - - RN RN 180243 [SCR, BTN SKI_HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 9
166046 164153 - - o - -1 -1 -1rT- 338675-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 3
, , , , R N 338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 7
- - B - - RN 320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 6
— RN RN 690191~ PLUG, NYLON 5
~ | [WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTING T T 3366601 1RAN 7
L SIZE rs:) * * % N A N N 7 _ 7 _ _ . fo ‘j 43
2 ) { { | 3
20 A¥G 0.86 £0 05 [ 034 £ 002 INJ B | : /2\Q R EERE - - 12
22 AWG or 24 AWG | 0.71 £0.05 [.028 +.002 IN] C 3 / ‘\;) ~ S | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
, . B / [ )~ B - - [40
/ / I (28) R RN 690125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
- - - / f' T I - R 4693677 SHIM 38
- . B / N . L] R 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
| : : ] T ® o N R A N EE— 5
- . f | T R - - 35
/ [ == J’ - RN 3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- - - | — | - le2lej2lefa2]e2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
. - [ RN RN WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
- - - / S L SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 | 31
. f - RN SPACER, STRIP 6UIDE 30
@ / - RN STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- : . ) Qza N RN SPACER, CRIMPER 28
| -lelelalela]z SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ Sl I \ I LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- I \ I DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A . . o RN [ \ PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
1N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. (9N o L SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
3 . . ) _ I ~ -1 [ N STRIPPER 22
N 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. A T TR SKT AD G 0o >
A I, o . o o R N - ) ) ) , o 2  nre W/ A
/3N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE 4 a4 a| 4]« WASHER, SPRG_LOCK, REG d 20
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. | I STRIPPER/ WIRE STOP ASSY :i
- - ) AT T T T - . - <
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION % /N - - - - - 338684-| |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 17
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S I I e - - 16
S A A A i 15
S N I - 14
B I A I - - 13
- RN 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
W« WADN ~ - 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I
* WARNING N NN 356865 ,
: W erT o /1N | N 320921-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
N N < \ Y ON Q VIRE L ! . i
S[IJ‘\\L‘\T\TJ\'AEQQE‘\J'WT&[ “Q: s 4 S RN 462006-1  |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SETTING . USE OF SETTINGS AN DLz 22 [ v [ [ r ] r1-1633128-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 8
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP B I S B A S - - j
HEITGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE S I A A A A - o
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - I [ I [ v [ 2-4558689-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- I [ I [ 1 [ 2-238011-0 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW R YOT A Y 2n° o e e - - 41 AN 2221 [ r [ 1] 7-456135-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
SIEW B ROTATED 80 -t - - 83| [ [0 RN 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE [ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE 182 /N[ [ 21212711 | | 3-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM \
A S T T T T - - ié -77|-76/-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
- - - - - - - - - < THIS OFZaTNG 152 CONTROLLLT DOCUNIRT TOR TTC0 TLTCIRONICS (oM SRETTON p
B /*—/g ) (/1;\] [ B B B T79 T AP, T (R oo [om < ZoRUG0 tyco Tyco Electronics
7 {40 N B N N N N B N B B ) ek - Electronics Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
- ~ s RS, [ ZSAEOG e
(49) -l - - 77 m (10 F | bciirponp 7| FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
P - S A B R B R - - 76 - HDI APPLICATOR
{(49) N N N N - - 175 ©—] p T e -
7 - + o SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED 10
~ - - - - - - - - - 74 _ ANGLE = See Table
- - - o WATERIAL FINISH - WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @*’|528—( 0 ( N
-17|-76|-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION 5 : : SITIEREINIIT = s " "

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528710 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528710-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528710-6

